
un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l
] 

= 
de

le
te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.126856.1

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 19

4444TH LEGISLATURETH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO -  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSIONFIRST SESSION, 1999, 1999

INTRODUCED BY

Billy J. McKibben

A JOINT RESOLUTION

PROPOSING TO SELL THE RETIREE HEALTH CARE AUTHORITY PROPERTY

AT 625 DON GASPAR AVENUE IN SANTA FE, SANTA FE COUNTY.

WHEREAS, Section 13-6-3 NMSA 1978 requires ratification

and approval of any sale of real property for a consideration

of one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) or more; and

WHEREAS, the retiree health care authority is desirous of

selling real property and improvements, legal description set

forth below; and

WHEREAS, the retiree health care authority proposes to

sell the retiree health care authority property located at 625

Don Gaspar avenue in Santa Fe county, New Mexico, and more

particularly described as:

Lots 21 and 22, Block 2 as shown on amended plat of

South Capitol Subdivision, City of Santa Fe, County
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of Santa Fe, New Mexico.; and

WHEREAS, the property shall not be sold for less than the

value of the property established by the taxation and revenue

department using generally acceptable appraisal techniques for

this type of property;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the proposed sale be hereby ratified

and approved pursuant to the provisions of Section 13-6-3 NMSA

1978; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be

transmitted to the retiree health care authority.

- 2 -
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     FORTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1999

February 18, 1999

Mr. President:

Your RULES COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 19

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

JUDICIARY COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Gloria Howes, Chairman 
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Adopted_______________________ Not

Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was    For    Against

Yes:

No:

Excused: 

Absent: None
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